SD 2: Transform Student Experiences and Foster Innovation



Goal 3: Enhance Sense of Community

Inclusive Excellence

- Developed Millersville University Inclusive Excellence Plan (2022-23)
- Division Inclusive Excellence Committees were created.
- Inclusive Excellence unit plans were created and collected by the division Inclusive Excellence Committees.

The Office of Inclusive Excellence offered several workshops to help build connection and belonging within the campus community and will be offering a non-credit Inclusive Excellence certificate.

In the Classroom February 2024 the Vilas A. Prabhu Center for Academic Excellence published the peer-reviewed and Millersville University faculty-edited Open Educational Resource (OER) *Inclusive Practices: Ideas for classroom integration from Millersville classrooms to Yours.*